
February 22, 1996 --

Mr. Ted C. Feigenbaum 
Executive Vice President and 
Chief Nuclear Officer 
Northeast Utilities Service Company 
c/o Mr. Terry L. Harpster 
Director - Nuclear Licensing Services 
P.O. Box 128 
Waterford, CT 06385 

SUBJECT: CORRECTION OF A BIWEEKLY NOTICE, MILLSTONE NUCLEAR POWER STATION, 
UNIT NO. 2 (TAC NO. M94507) 

Dear Mr. Feigenbaum: 

Enclosed is a Correction which will be published in the Federal 

Register. The February 14, 1996, Federal Register contained a "Notice of 

Consideration of Issuance of Amendment to Facility Operating License, Proposed 

No Significant Hazards Consideration Determination, and Opportunity for a 

Hearing," for the Millstone Nuclear Power Station, Unit No. 2. The enclosed 

notice corrects the notice published in the Federal Register on February 14, 

1996, (61 FR 5816). The "Date of amendment request: January 26, 1996" is 

corrected to January 16, 1996.  

Sincerely, 

Original signed by: 

Guy S. Vissing, Senior Project Manager 
Northeast Utilities Project Directorate 
Division of Reactor Projects - I/II 
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Docket No. 50-336 

Enclosure: Notice 

cc w/encl: See next page 
DISTRIBUTION: 
Docket File GVissing 
PUBLIC SNorris 9602270070 960222 
PDI-3 Plant OGC PDR ADOCK 050003 
SVarga p PD 
PMcKee 

NAME: G;\VISSING\M94507.COR 

LA:DRPE I PM:NUPD I I D:NU#'If1 1 
SNorris A--'- GVissing:bffih/ IPMcK e" 

02/ g /96 02/1-/96 02/1V/96 
OFFICIAL RECORD COPY

36 
R

-¶N(� I�1I 'J. 1'

02/ /96 02/ /96

DOCUMENT 
OFFICE 

NAME 
DATE



ap A UNITED STATES 

LA NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION 
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20555-0001 

,***-" February 22, 1996 

Mr. Ted C. Feigenbaum 
Executive Vice President and 
Chief Nuclear Officer 
Northeast Utilities Service Company 
c/o Mr. Terry L. Harpster 
Director - Nuclear Licensing Services 
P.O. Box 128 
Waterford, CT 06385 

SUBJECT: CORRECTION OF A BIWEEKLY NOTICE, MILLSTONE NUCLEAR POWER STATION, 
UNIT NO. 2 (TAC NO. M94507) 

Dear Mr. Feigenbaum: 

Enclosed is a Correction which will be published in the Federal 

Register. The February 14, 1996, Federal Register contained a "Notice of 

Consideration of Issuance of Amendment to Facility Operating License, Proposed 

No Significant Hazards Consideration Determination, and Opportunity for a 

Hearing," for the Millstone Nuclear Power Station, Unit No. 2. The enclosed 

notice corrects the notice published in the Federal Register on February 14, 

1996, (61 FR 5816). The "Date of amendment request: January 26, 1996" is 

corrected to January 16, 1996.  

Sincerely, 

Guy S. Vissing, Se or Project Manager 
Northeast Utilities Project Directorate 
Division of Reactor Projects - I/II 
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation 

Docket No. 50-336 

Enclosure: Notice 

cc w/encl: See next page



T. Feigenbaum 
Northeast Utilities Service Company

Millstone Nuclear Power Station 
Unit 2

cc:

Lillian M. Cuoco, Esq.  
Senior Nuclear Counsel 
Northeast Utilities Service Company 
P.O. Box 270 
Hartford, CT 06141-0270 

Mr. F. R. Dacimo, Vice President 
Nuclear Operations 
Northeast Utilities Service Company 
P.O. Box 128 
Waterford, CT 06385 

Mr. Kevin T. A. McCarthy, Director 
Monitoring and Radiation Division 
Department of Environmental Protection 
79 Elm Street 
Hartford, CT 06106-5127 

Mr. Allan Johanson, Assistant Director 
Office of Policy and Management 
Policy Development and Planning Division 
80 Washington Street 
Hartford, CT 06106 

Mr. S. E. Scace, Vice President 
Nuclear Reengineering Implementation 
Northeast Utilities Service Company 
P.O. Box 128 
Waterford, CT 06385 

Regional Administrator 
Region I 
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
475 Allendale Road 
King of Prussia, PA 19406

Mr. D. B. Miller, Jr.  
Senior Vice President 
Nuclear Safety and Oversight 
Northeast Utilities Service Company 
P.O. Box 270 
Waterford, CT 06141-0270 

P. M. Richardson, Nuclear Unit Director 
Millstone Unit No. 2 
Northeast Nuclear Energy Company 
P.O. Box 128 
Waterford, CT 06385 

Charles Brinkman, Manager 
Washington Nuclear Operations 
ABB Combustion Engineering 
12300 Twinbrook Pkwy, Suite 330 
Rockville, MD 20852 

Mr. E. A. DeBarba 
Vice President - Nuclear Technical 

Services 
Northeast Utilities Service Company 
P.O. Box 128 
Waterford, CT 06385 

Mr. F. C. Rothen 
Vice President - Nuclear Work Services 
Northeast Utilities Service Company 
P.O. Box 128 
Waterford, CT 06385

First Selectmen 
Town of Waterford 
Hall of Records 
200 Boston Post Road 
Waterford, CT 06385

Mr. P. D. Swetland, Resident Inspector 
Millstone Nuclear Power Station 
c/o U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
P.O. Box 513 
Niantic, CT 06357



7590-01

UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION 

NORTHEAST NUCLEAR ENERGY COMPANY 

DOCET NO. 50-336 

CORRECTION 

The February 14, 1996, Federal Register contained a "Notice of 

Consideration of Issuance of Amendment to Facility Operating License, Proposed 

No Significant Hazards Consideration Determination, and Opportunity for a 

Hearing," for the Millstone Nuclear Power Station, Unit No. 2. This notice 

corrects the notice published in the Federal Register on February 14, 1996, 

(61 FR 5816). The "Date of amendment request: January 26, 1996" is corrected 

to January 16, 1996.  

Dated at Rockville, Maryland, this 22nd day of February 1996.  

FOR THE NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION 

Guy S. Vissing, Senior Project Manager 
Northeast Utilities Project Directorate 
Division of Reactor Projects - I/II 
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

9602270078 960222 
PDR ADOCK 05000336 
P PDR


